Enrollment for Florida Virtual School and Florida Virtual School Franchises

	Florida Virtual School Course Enrollment

	Surveys 1 and 2, Fys 0405, 0506, 0607

	From Department of Education

	As of February 8, 2007

	

	TOTAL ENROLLMENT

	

	Course
	FY 04-05
	FY 05-06
	FY 06-07

	By Major
	Total Enrollment
	Total Enrollment
	Total Enrollment

	Grouping
	Surveys 1 & 2
	Surveys 1 & 2
	Surveys 1 & 2

	

	Computer Education
	369
	176
	123

	Foreign Language
	716
	704
	1,284

	Health
	1,615
	891
	882

	Language Arts
	1,095
	1,093
	2,025

	Mathematics
	1,091
	1,554
	1,937

	*Other
	971
	681
	1,942

	Physical Education
	2,668
	1,341
	2,048

	Science
	920
	1,027
	1,344

	Social Studies
	2,408
	2,057
	2,309

	Visual Arts
	45
	75
	66

	Totals
	11,898
	9,599
	13,960

	 * Other includes Critical Thinking, Keyboard, Web Design, Business Systems

	and Technology, Business Software & Life Management Skills.

	

	PERCENTAGE OF TOTAL ENROLLMENT

	

	Course
	FY 04-05
	FY 05-06
	FY 06-07

	By Major
	Total Enrollment
	Total Enrollment
	Total Enrollment

	Grouping
	Surveys 1 & 2
	Surveys 1 & 2
	Surveys 1 & 2

	

	Computer Education
	3.1%
	1.8%
	0.9%

	Foreign Language
	6.0%
	7.3%
	9.2%

	Health
	13.6%
	9.3%
	6.3%

	Language Arts
	9.2%
	11.4%
	14.5%

	Mathematics
	9.2%
	16.2%
	13.9%

	*Other
	8.2%
	7.1%
	13.9%

	Physical Education
	22.4%
	14.0%
	14.7%

	Science
	7.7%
	10.7%
	9.6%

	Social Studies
	20.2%
	21.4%
	16.5%

	Visual Arts
	0.4%
	0.8%
	0.5%

	Totals
	100.0%
	100.0%
	100.0%

	 * Other includes Critical Thinking, Keyboard, Web Design, Business Systems

	and Technology, Business Software & Life Management Skills.


	FLVS DETAIL:  Physical Education Enrollment

	

	Course
	FY 04-05
	FY 05-06
	FY 06-07

	By Major
	Total Enrollment
	Total Enrollment
	Total Enrollment

	Grouping
	Surveys 1 & 2
	Surveys 1 & 2
	Surveys 1 & 2

	
	
	
	

	ADAP PE IEP OR 504
	                     -   
	                      -   
	                        6 

	PERS FIT
	1,960
	1,020
	1,390

	FIT LIFEST DESIGN
	708
	321
	652

	TOTAL
	2,668
	1,341
	2,048

	
	
	
	

	FLVS DETAIL:  Physical Education Percentages

	

	Course
	FY 04-05
	FY 05-06
	FY 06-07

	By Major
	Total Enrollment
	Total Enrollment
	Total Enrollment

	Grouping
	Surveys 1 & 2
	Surveys 1 & 2
	Surveys 1 & 2

	

	ADAP PE IEP OR 504
	0.0%
	0.0%
	0.3%

	PERS FIT
	73.5%
	76.1%
	67.9%

	FIT LIFEST DESIGN
	26.5%
	23.9%
	31.8%

	TOTAL
	100.0%
	100.0%
	100.0%


	Course Enrollment for FL Virtual School Franchises
Survey 3 2005-06 School Year

	
	BREVARD
	BROWARD
	HILLSBOROUGH
	OKALOOSA
	PASCO
	POLK
	Grand Total
	Pct. Of Total Entollmant

	Visual Arts
	
	25
	
	
	
	
	25
	0.7%

	Computer Education
	
	18
	5
	
	
	
	23
	0.7%

	Foreign languages
	8
	123
	29
	19
	
	13
	192
	5.6%

	Health
	22
	149
	9
	
	
	32
	212
	6.2%

	Language Arts
	14
	347
	83
	116
	
	125
	685
	20.0%

	Mathematics
	
	300
	54
	76
	
	24
	454
	13.2%

	Physical Education
	51
	154
	23
	79
	1
	56
	364
	10.6%

	Other
	14
	226
	77
	42
	
	65
	424
	12.4%

	Science
	17
	212
	46
	29
	5
	66
	375
	10.9%

	Social Studies
	28
	387
	95
	81
	
	85
	676
	19.7%

	Grand Total
	154
	1,941
	421
	442
	6
	466
	3,430
	100.0%


Instructions for both FVS and FVS franchise reporting
 Florida Virtual School FTE Reporting: 
To receive funding, students must be enrolled, receive direct instruction, and successfully complete Florida Virtual School courses. Course completions may be reported during the regular 180-day school year and for summer school. Fundable FTE may be earned and reported in student surveys 1, 2, 3, and 4. Each half credit successfully completed generates 0.0834 FTE. 
Credit completed by a student in excess of the minimum required for that student for high school graduation is not eligible for funding. 
FTE should be reported for funding in the survey that corresponds with the survey period during which the student successfully completed the course. If a student successfully completes the course before survey week, FTE may be included with the data submitted before the final state processing date for that survey. If the course is successfully completed after survey week but before the end of the survey period, the survey should be amended to include the FTE for the student’s successful completion. The 
Florida Virtual School may report FTE for funding in all FTE survey periods. 
Franchise of the Florida Virtual School Reporting: 
All approved franchises of the Florida Virtual School should report FTE under the school number 7004, preceded by the two-digit district number. 
To earn FTE through an approved franchise of the Florida Virtual School that has been certified by the Commissioner of Education, students must be enrolled in the school and the virtual instruction must be provided by the school district. Fundable FTE may be earned and reported for students who successfully complete virtual courses during the regular 180-day school year. A maximum of 0.5 FTE may be funded for each student in survey 2 and in survey 3. The 0.5 FTE may be made up of traditional and virtual courses, but virtual courses may not be reported for funding until they have been successfully completed. Each half-credit successfully completed generates 0.0834 FTE. 
School districts may only report or earn funding for FTE for successful completion of virtual courses during the 180-day school year, surveys 2 and 3. Courses completed in the first semester of the school year should be reported in survey 2. Courses completed in the second semester of the school year should be reported in Survey 3. 
Credit completed by a student in a virtual class in excess of the minimum required for that student for high school graduation is not eligible for funding. 
Districts may not earn or report FTE for direct instruction provided by the Florida Virtual School. 
